This designation may be altered or changed at
anytime at the sole discretion of the Management. In the event of such
alteration/changes in the said designation, it shall not affect your category and
grade of your employment.

2. Salary and Grade

You will be paid a salary of f{M 1,400.00 (Ringgit Malaysia: One Thousand
Four Hundred Only) per month under Exempt Category Grade 8.

3. Probation

You are required to serve a probationary period of three (3) months from the
commencement date of your employment. If your work is found to be
unsatisfactory your probationary period will be further extended to another six (6)